

June 25th, 2015

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Diana Caldwell

Pearl Pathways

Business: (317) 899-9341 Cell: (317) 490-0511

contact@pearlpathways.com
www.pearlpathways.com

Pearl Pathways Hires John Lockwood

Senior leader with a blend of medical device company and consulting firm experience joins Pearl Pathways

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA – June 25, 2015 — Pearl Pathways announces the hiring of John Lockwood as a Senior Regulatory Compliance Advisor.

Lockwood has over 20 years of experience in quality, regulatory, auditing, and purchasing roles in the life sciences industry. In addition to holding a variety of positions within small and large medical device manufacturers, he also brings nearly a decade of experience in consulting and operations. Prior to joining Pearl Pathways, John led the quality function at an Indianapolis based laser medical device company.

Lockwood is an ISO accredited lead auditor demonstrating his mastery of quality standards, supply chain, and auditing methods. He will be responsible for the development of regulatory strategies and filings, quality assurance programs, global health authority interactions, evaluation of facilities for compliance, and leading cross-functional teams.

Diana Caldwell, President and CEO shares, "John is an extremely versatile and well-rounded talent who has the powerful combination of real world medical device manufacturer experience coupled with consulting practices. He also brings experience in biopharmaceutical consulting to our team. I know John will further our vision of accelerating our clients' product development pathways through challenging regulatory compliance hurdles. I'm excited to have him join us and share his technical skills as well as project management and customer service expertise."



About Pearl Pathways

Pearl Pathways is a comprehensive life science product development services company. Our experienced team is obsessed with expediting life science product development regulatory pathways. We have three business units to serve you:

Pearl IRB is a full service commercial Independent Review Board that provides human research IRB reviews, IRB exemptions and waivers, and also offers support for research protocol/ICF medical writing, site assessments, CRC staffing, and monitoring services.

Pearl ReGXP is a regulatory and quality compliance consulting practice that provides regulatory filing guidance, conducts global health authority negotiations, develops/improves quality systems, and delivers GMP/GLP/GCP auditing services.

Pearl IDEAS provides strategic product development assistance, third party vendor selection and management strategies, due diligence services, and sales and marketing services for drug, biologic and device companies.

To learn more, please visit us at www.pearlpathways.com, call us at (317) 899 -9341, or email contact@pearlpathways.com. Pearl Pathways is located in Indianapolis, Indiana, and is AAHRPP accredited and a WBENC certified woman owned business. For media inquiries, contact Diana Caldwell at dcaldwell@pearlpathways.com.